STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

I, Lynn Curiale, City Clerk of Wood Dale, Illinois DO HEREBY CERTIFY that as such City
Clerk and keeper of the records, that the foregoing isa true and correct copy of Resolution
#R-21-01 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND G. FISHER
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT COVERED
PARKING PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT OF $11,408.55
Passed by The City of Wood Dale, Du Page County, Illinois, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have
hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the City of Wood Dale, this 21° day of
January, 2021.

t
g,

s, Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

............
04 .,
o v,
5

%,
i o
s, +
o, 0
., .
"""""""""



Resolution #R-21-01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND G. FISHER
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT
COVERED PARKING PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT OF $11,408.55

January 21, 2021

Passed:
Published in Pamphlet Form: January 22, 2021

L, Lynn Curiale, as the City Clerk for the City of Wood Dale, hereby certify that the

attached Resolution is a true and correct copy of #R-21-01
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND G. FISHER
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT
COVERED PARKING PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT OF $11,408.55
Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Wood Dale on January 21, 2021

and hereby published in pamphlet on January 22, 2021.

| Lynn Curiale, City Clerk



RESOLUTION NO. R-21-01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WOOD DALE AND G. FISHER COMMERCIAL
CONSTRUCTION FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT COVERED PARKING
PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT OF $11,408.55

WHEREAS, the City of Wood Dale (hereinafter referred to as the “City”) is a duly
organized and existing body politic and corporate governed by the provisions of the
lllinois Municipal Code, 65 ILCS 5/1-1-1, ef seq., and its own duly adopted Municipal
Code; and

WHEREAS, the City is authorized and empowered under the lllinois Municipal Code,
and its Ordinances adopted pursuant thereto, to enter into agreements and to contract
for goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of the C:ty seek to ensure that the City is
run effectively and efficiently; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of the City, seeks the G. FISHER
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION for the POLICE DEPARTMENT COVERED
PARKING PROJECT; and

WHEREAS, these services are necessary to maintain and promote an effective and
efficient City Government; and

WHEREAS, after diligent review of the qualifications and services of G. FISHER
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION, the Mayor and the City Council find G. FISHER
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION is the most qualified firm to perform the duties
sought by the City; and

'NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WOOD DALE, DUPAGE
COUNTY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, as follows:

SECTION 1: The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein and made a part
hereof.

SECTION 2: The Mayor is authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City
of Wood Dale, which signature shall be attested to by the City Clerk.

SECTION 3: The City Manager, staff and/or the City Attorney shall take the steps
necessary to put the terms and conditions of the Agreement into effect.

SECTION 4: That all ordinances and resolutions, or parts thereof in conflict with the
provisions of this Resolution are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby repealed.

Packet Page #10



SECTION 5: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
adoption, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSED this 215t day of January, 2021.
[/ E, / g{ { g’i""“"”;
AYES}J%;’TQ%%[ in ua,%m - ng,;%:@g M»"ﬁé;f’%»«% DO f}m 7 ks 1 Noce

-~

NAYS: [

o (s f
ABSENT: A doynnan KR\ {5{, Susmarsk

!

APPROVED this 215t day of January, 2021.

éz;ﬂﬂw)g&{@;f; %QJ«”

SIGNED:
Annunziato Pulice, Mayor
)
ATTEST: MM

Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

Packet Page #11



s

Change Order

= AIA Document G701" - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)

City of Wood Dale Police Department

Covered Parking Lot
404 N. Wood Dale Rd.
Wood Dale, IL 60191

OWNER: (Name and address)
City of Wood Dale

Wood Dale Police Department
404 N. Wood Dale Rd.

Wood Dale, IL 60191

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: October 20, 2020
ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
FGM Architects, Inc

1211 W. 2274 St. Suite 700
Oak Brook, IL 60523

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 01

Date: December 8, 2020
CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Q. Fisher Commercial Construction

2 S. Hankes Rd., Suite C
Aurora, 1L 60506

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PR #01 dated 2020-11-20: Saw cut & remove Concrete Curb & Install New Asphalt $2,942.00
PR #02 dated 2020-11-20: Additional Base Removal. Saw cut & Remove Binderin Patch Area $3,745.00
PR #03 dated 2020-11-21: Saw, Cut, Excavate, & Add Perferated PVC Drain $3,600.00
PR #04 dated 2020-12-03: Saw, Cut, & Excavate Trench. Furnish & Install new Underground $31,121.55

Pipe. Backfill with CA6 Stone Compact. Furnish & Install new Precast Transformer Pad

Owner's Allowance: $30,000.00
SubTotal CO 01: $41,408.55
Remaining Owner's Allowance: $0.00

Total:  $11,408.55

The original Contract Sum was $ 675,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 675,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,408.55
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 686.408.55

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be no later than December 20, 2020

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

FGM Architects Inc. G. Fisher Commercial Construction City of Wood Dale
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTWTOR (Firnfidme) OWNER (Firm name)

L EJVZ' A i i i Chonerye s Llee
SIGNATURE S%G}iﬁTf}RE 1P L SIGNATURE

Mark Price, AIA

Project Manager George R. Fisher, Jr., President

Annunziato Pulice, Mayor

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
01.13.2021 1152021 1/21/2021
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:42:27 CT on 01/05/2021 under Order No.93281398628 which expires on 10/08/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-
time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org. Packet Page #12

User Notes: (3BIADAS0)



